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 Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
717.255.3744 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 

March 26, 2024 
 
 
 
Via Email Only 
Brandon J. Pierce, Esq. 
Adesola Adegbesan, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street S23-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of its Default Service Program for the 

Period of June 1, 2025, through May 31, 2029 – Docket No. P-2024-3046008   
 
Dear Counsel: 
 
On behalf of the Retail Energy Supply Association’s (“RESA”) enclosed please find its 
Interrogatories Addressed to PECO Energy Company, Set I, with regard to the above-referenced 
matter.  Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Deanne M. O’Dell 
 
DMO/lww 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Cert. of Service w/enc. 
 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (w/COS only) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of RESA’s Interrogatories to PECO, Set I 

upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 

Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email Only 
Brandon J. Pierce, Esq. 
Adesola Adegbesan, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street S23-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Brandon.pierce@exeloncorp.com  
adesola.adegbesan@exeloncorp.com  
 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.  
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.  
Maggie Curran, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  
2222 Market Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3007 
Ken.kulak@morganlewis.com   
Brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  
Maggie.curran@morganlewis.com 
  
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.  
John Sweet, Esq.  
Ria Pereira, Esq.  
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
emarx@pautilitylawproject.org   
jsweet@pautilitylawproject.org   
rpereira@pautilitylawproject.org  
 
Anthony Gay, Esq.  
Jack Garfinkle, Esq. 
Exelon 
2301 Market St. 
Legal Department S23-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com  
Jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com 
 

 
Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Rebecca Lyttle, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate  
555 Walnut Street  
1st Floor, Forum Place  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 1923  
sgray@pa.gov  
relyttle@pa.gov  
 
Charis Mincavage, Esq.  
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.   
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC  
100 Pine Street  
P.O. Box 1166  
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com   
abakare@mcneeslaw.com  
 
Christopher O’Hara, Esq.   
Senior Vice President, General Counsel  
PJM Interconnection  
2750 Monroe Boulevard  
Audubon, PA 19403-2497 
Christopher.ohara@pjm.com  
 
John F. Lushis, Jr., Esq.  
Norris McLaughlin, P.A.  
515 West Hamilton St., Suite 502 
Allentown, PA 18101  
jlushis@norris-law.com  
 
Barrett C. Sheridan, Esq. 
Andrew J. Zerby, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut 
Street 5th Floor, Forum Place   
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923  
OCA2024PECODSP@paoca.org   
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Devin McDougall  
Clean Energy Program  
Philadelphia Office  
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2020 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
dmcdougall@earthjustice.org   
 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq.  
Joline R. Price, Esq.  
Daniela E. Rakhlina-Powsner, Esq. 
Community Legal Services  
1424 Chestnut St.  
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
rballenger@clsphila.org    
jprice@clsphila.org   
drakhlinapowsner@clsphila.org 
vpatel@clsphila.org   
 
 
 
Date: March 26, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Elizabeth J. Sher, Esq. 
Day Pitney 
One Jefferson Road 
Parsippany, NJ 07054-2891 
esher@daypitney.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
      
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
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